
MLTS Local 9-1-1 Agency Contact List*

County Local 9-1-1 Agency First Last Telephone Ext# E-Mail Address
Alameda All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Laurie Santos (510) 208-9797 lsantos@acgov.org
Alpine Alpine County Sheriff (Minden/Douglas Co, NV) Nonie McCandless (775) 782-5126 NMcCandless@co.douglas.nv.us
Amador Amador County Sheriff (Jackson) Nicole Phillips (209) 223-6672 nphillips@amadorgov.org
Butte All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Cheri Lynn Rockwell (530) 538-3877 crockwell@buttecounty.net
Calaveras Calaveras County Sheriff (San Andreas) Catherine Martin (209) 754-6575 cmartin@co.calaveras.ca.us
Colusa Colusa County Sheriff (Colusa) Sue Johnson (530) 458-0220 sjohnson@colusasheriff.com
Contra Costa All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Gerard Heidkamp (925) 313-2463 gheid@so.cccounty.us
Del Norte Del Norte County Sheriff (Crescent City) (707) 464-4191 6
El Dorado El Dorado County Sheriff (Placerville) Lynne Whealton (530) 621-5564 whealtol@edso.org
El Dorado Placerville Police Department George Nielsen (530) 642-5210 gnielsen@cityofplacerville.org
El Dorado South Lake Tahoe Police Department Sue Keast (530) 542-6106 skeast@cityofslt.us
Fresno Clovis Police Department Mark Rau (559) 324-2438 markr@ci.clovis.ca.us
Fresno Coalinga Police Department Darren Blevins (559) 935-1526 dblevins@coalinga.com
Fresno CSU Fresno Police Department Dory Rousseau (559) 488-3174 dory.rousseau@fresnosheriff.org
Fresno Firebaugh Police Department Dory Rousseau (559) 488-3174 dory.rousseau@fresnosheriff.org
Fresno Fresno County Sheriff (Fresno) Dory Rousseau (559) 488-3174 dory.rousseau@fresnosheriff.org
Fresno Fresno Police Department Mike Brogdon (559) 621-2255 mike.brogdon@ci.fresno.ca.us
Fresno Huron Police Department Dory Rousseau (559) 488-3174 dory.rousseau@fresnosheriff.org
Fresno Kingsburg Police Department Jeff Dunn (559) 897-2931 jeff.dunn@fresnosheriff.org
Fresno Orange Cove Police Department Dory Rousseau (559) 488-3174 dory.rousseau@fresnosheriff.org
Fresno Reedley Police Department Dory Rousseau (559) 488-3174 dory.rousseau@fresnosheriff.org
Fresno Selma Police Department Dory Rousseau (559) 488-3174 dory.rousseau@fresnosheriff.org
Glenn Glenn County Sheriff (Willows) Marybeth Stanbery (530) 934-6441 mbstanbery@countyofglenn.net
Humboldt Arcata Police Department Ryan Peterson (707) 825-2566 rpeterson@arcatapd.org
Humboldt CSU Humboldt Police Department Becky Schuette (707) 826-4661 becky.schuette@humboldt.edu
Humboldt Eureka Police Department Michelle Reyna-Sanchez (707) 441-4091 mreyna-sanchez@ci.eureka.ca.gov
Humboldt Fortuna Police Department Robin Paul (707) 725-7550 rpaul@ci.fortuna.ca.us
Humboldt Humboldt County Sheriff (Eureka) Cheri Williams (707) 445-7438 cwilliams@co.humboldt.ca.us
Imperial All Local 9-1-1 Agencies except Brawley PD Maria Birdsall (760) 336-8980 mbirdsall@ecpd.org
Imperial Brawley Police Department Regina Kim (760) 351-7760 rkim@brawley-ca.gov
Inyo Bishop Police Department Chris Carter (760) 873-5866 ccarter@bishoppd.org
Inyo Inyo County Sheriff (Independence) Carol Drew (760) 878-0383 icso911@inyocounty.us
Kern Arvin Police Department Olan Armstrong (661) 854-5583 orarmstrong@arvin.org
Kern Bakersfield Police Department Terrye Steiner (661) 326-3456 tsteiner@bakersfieldpd.us
Kern Bear Valley Police Department Helen Eustice (661) 821-3441 helen.eustice@bvcsd.com
Kern California City Police Department Ron Bell (760) 373-8606 rbell@californiacitypd.org
Kern Delano Police Department Liz Salim (661) 720-2273 esalim@delano-ca.org
Kern Kern County Sheriff (Bakersfield) Christina Bruce (661) 868-4088 brucec@kernsheriff.com
Kern McFarland Police Department Christy King (661) 792-6209 cking@mcfarlandcity.org
Kern Ridgecrest Police Department Sharon Homer (760) 499-5108 shomer@ci.ridgecrest.ca.us
Kern Shafter Police Department Jeff Bell (661) 746-6341 jbell@shafter.com
Kern Taft Police Department Ed Whiting (661) 763-3101 143 whitingtpd@bak.rr.com
Kern US Air Force Edwards AFB Fire Department Randal Harrison (661) 277-4621 randal.harrison@edwards.af.mil
Kern US Naval Station China Lake Emergency Comm Center Charles E. Herman (760) 939-5025 charles.herman@navy.mil
Kings Corcoran Police Department Kathy Neighbors (559) 992-5151 kathy.neighbors@corcoranpd.com
Kings Hanford Police Department Maribel Stinson (559) 585-4721 mstinson@ci.hanford.ca.us
Kings Kings County Sheriff (Hanford) Laurie Porcari (559) 584-1431 2726 laurie.porcari@co.kings.ca.us
Kings US Naval Air Station Lemoore Robert Gomez (559) 998-2054 robert.gomez@navy.mil
Lake Lake County Sheriff (Lakeport) Ron Elkins (707) 263-2649 rde@co.lake.ca.us
Lassen Lassen County Sheriff (Susanville) Regina Mineau (530) 251-8015 gmineau@co.lassen.ca.us
Los Angeles All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Ella Sotelo (626) 330-6437 ella911@earthlink.net
Madera Chowchilla Police Department (559) 665-8600
Madera Madera County Sheriff (Madera) Michael Salvador (559) 675-7775 msalvador@madera-county.com
Madera Madera Police Department Lesa Chambers (559) 675-4200 521 lchambers@cityofmaderapd.org
Marin All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Rich Brothers (415) 507-2989 rbrothers@marinsheriff.org
Mariposa Mariposa County Sheriff (Mariposa) Byron Robles (209) 966-3615 brobles@mariposacounty.org
Mariposa Yosemite National Park Nancy Bissmeyer (209) 379-1188 nancy_bissmeyer@nps.gov
Mendocino All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Lori Keiser (707) 463-4048 keiserl@co.mendocino.ca.us
Merced Atwater Police Department Richard Hawthorne (209) 357-6385 rhawthorne@atwater.org
Merced Dos Palos Police Department (Westside Regional Comm) BARRY MANN (209) 392-2177 dpchief@co.merced.ca.us
Merced Livingston Police Department Deanna Soria (209) 394-7916 222 dsoria@livingstonpd.org
Merced Los Banos Police Department Gary Brizzee (209) 827-7070 116 gary.brizzee@losbanos.org
Merced Merced County Sheriff (Merced) Molly Behn (209) 385-7445 4033 mbehn@co.merced.ca.us
Merced Merced Police Department Marvin Dillsaver (209) 385-8870 dillsaverm@cityofmerced.org
Modoc Modoc County Sheriff (Alturas) Mary Acosta (530) 233-4416 macosta@modocsheriff.us
Mono Mono County Sheriff (Bridgeport) Shawn Minder (760) 932-7549
Monterey All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Lynn Diebold (831) 769-8880 dieboldL@co.monterey.ca.us
Napa Calistoga Police Department Teresa Coppock (707) 942-2810 Tcoppock@ci.calistoga.ca.us
Napa Napa County Communications Becky Abrams (707) 257-9911 rabrams@cityofnapa.org
Napa St Helena Police Department William Imboden (707) 967-2850 williami@ci.st-helena.ca.us
Nevada All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Andrew Trygg (530) 550-3063 Andrew.Trygg@co.nevada.ca.us
Orange All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Delia Kraft (714) 628-7008 dkraft@ocsd.org
Placer All Local 9-1-1 Agencies except Rocklin PD Tracey Kesler (530) 886-5395 tkesler@placer.ca.gov
Placer Rocklin Police Department Sandi Bumpus (916) 625-5455 sandi.bumpus@rocklin.ca.us
Plumas Plumas County Sheriff (Quincy) Michael Grant (530) 283-6375 mgrant@digitalpath.net

*All MLTS E9-1-1 testing must be pre-scheduled with the local 9-1-1 agency. Do not dial 9-1-1 without first notifying the agency.
Immediately preceeding a scheduled test, you should contact the agency directly on their non-emergency line.
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Riverside All Local 9-1-1 Agencies except Murrieta PD and Palm Springs PD Robin von Koehe (951) 486-3361 rvonkoeh@riversidesheriff.org
Riverside Murrieta Police Department Cris Martinez (951) 461-6341 cmartinez@murrieta.org
Riverside Palm Springs Police Department Dora Melanson (760) 323-8109 dora.melanson@palmspringsca.gov
Sacramento All Local 9-1-1 Agencies except Elk Grove PD Susan McPherson (916) 876-1234 911coordinator@saccounty.net
Sacramento Elk Grove Police Department Lynn Bowler

(831) 471-1035 amethyst@scr911.org
(916) 478-8050 lbowler@elkgrovepd.org

San Benito Santa Cruz Regional 9-1-1 Amethyst Uchida
San Bernardino All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Brian Acosta (909) 356-2344 bacosta@confire.org
San Diego All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Hanan Harb (858) 565-3294 hanan.harb@sdsheriff.org
San Francisco All Local 9-1-1 Agencies JoAnn Hicks (415) 558-3831 joann.hicks@sfgov.org
San Joaquin All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Cindy Copulos (209) 468-5083 ccopulos@sjgov.org
San Luis Obispo All Local 9-1-1 Agencies except San Luis Obispo PD Rhonda Durian (805) 788-2956 rdurian@co.slo.ca.us
San Luis Obispo San Luis Obispo Police Department Kerri Rosenblum (805) 781-7342 krosenbl@slocity.org
San Mateo Atherton Police Department John Mattes (650) 688-6500 jmattes@ci.atherton.ca.us
San Mateo Belmont Police Department Patrick Halleran (650) 595-7430 path@belmont.gov
San Mateo Broadmoor Police Department Gregory Love (650) 755-9514 greglove@pd.broadmoor.ca.us
San Mateo Burlingame Police Department Ronda Caine (650) 777-4175 caine@burlingamepolice.org
San Mateo Colma Police Department Karen Silva (650) 997-8329 karen.silva@colma.ca.gov
San Mateo Daly City Police Department Lou Pezzola (650) 991-8099 lpezzola@dalycity.org
San Mateo Foster City Police Department John Dolan (650) 286-3300 jdolan@fostercity.org
San Mateo Hillsborough Police Department Mark O'Connor (650) 375-7565 mkoconnor@hillsborough.net
San Mateo Menlo Park Police Department Matt Bacon (650) 330-6339 mdbacon@menlopark.org
San Mateo Redwood City Police Department Jacqueline Pace (650) 780-7651 jpace@redwoodcity.org
San Mateo San Bruno Police Department Debbie Schembri (650) 616-7101 dschembri@sanbruno.ca.gov
San Mateo San Francisco International Airport Police Reginald Saunders (650) 821-3929 Reginald.Saunders@flysfo.com
San Mateo San Mateo County Communications (Redwood City) Robert Bustichi (650) 363-4342 rsb@smc911dispatch.org
San Mateo San Mateo Police Department Rita Thibodeau (650) 522-7703 rthibodeau@cityofsanmateo.org
San Mateo South San Francisco Police Department Lorraine DiNapoli (650) 877-8675 lorraine.dinapoli@ssf.net
Santa Barbara All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Lisa Mathiasen (805) 692-5730 ljm0703@sbsheriff.org
Santa Clara All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Rafael Salcedo (408) 977-3272 rafael.salcedo@911.sccgov.org
Santa Cruz All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Amethyst Uchida (831) 471-1035 amethyst@scr911.org
Shasta All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Laurie Sowder (530) 245-6511 laurie@shascom911.com
Sierra Sierra County Sheriff (Downieville) Michelle Anderson (530) 289-2880 michelleanderson@sierracounty.ws
Siskiyou All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Todd Shelton (530) 842-8355 tshelton@co.siskiyou.ca.us
Solano All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Vikki Taguinod (707) 421-7095 vltaguinod@solanocounty.com
Sonoma Cloverdale Police Department Ann Turek (707) 894-1730 aturek@ci.cloverdale.ca.us
Sonoma Cotati Police Department Celeste Dwyer (707) 792-4611 cdwyer@ci.cotati.ca.us
Sonoma CSU Sonoma Police Department Greg Lim (707) 664-3402 lim@sonoma.edu
Sonoma Healdsburg Police Department Kevin Young (707) 431-3377 kyoung@ci.healdsburg.ca.us
Sonoma Petaluma Police Department Mark Hunter (707) 778-4337 mhunter@ci.petaluma.ca.us
Sonoma Rohnert Park Police Department Terri Mazzanti (707) 584-2648 tmazzanti@rpcity.org
Sonoma Santa Rosa Police Department Rhonda McKinnon (707) 543-3645 rmckinnon@srcity.org
Sonoma Sebastopol Police Department Christopher Mooney (707) 829-4400 cmooney@sebpd.com
Sonoma Sonoma County Sheriff (Santa Rosa) Connie Douglas (707) 565-2212 connie.douglas@sonoma-county.org
Stanislaus All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Marie Collins (209) 552-3943 collnsm@stancounty.com
Sutter Sutter County Sheriff (Yuba City) Brenda Baker (530) 822-7307 bbaker@co.sutter.ca.us
Sutter Yuba City Police Department Dulce Ward (530) 822-4797 dward@yubacity.net
Tehama Corning Police Department Carla Schutter (530) 824-7000 cschutter@corningpd.org
Tehama Red Bluff Police Department Cindee Spurgeon (530) 527-3131 cspurgeon@rbpd.org
Tehama Tehama County Sheriff (Red Bluff) Penny Bunn (530) 529-7900 pbunn@tehamaso.org
Trinity Trinity County Sheriff (Weaverville) Pete Braga (530) 623-8129 pbraga@trinitycounty.org
Tulare All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Shelby Rhyman (559) 636-4649 srhyman@co.tulare.ca.us
Tuolumne All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Susan Fraguero (209) 533-5859 sfraguero@co.tuolumne.ca.us
Ventura All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Erin Brockus (805) 654-5158 erin.brockus@ventura.org
Yolo All Local 9-1-1 Agencies Karen Avara (530) 666-8911 kavara@yeca911.org
Yuba Marysville Police Department Dustin Brown (530) 749-3952 dbrown@marysvillepd.org
Yuba US Air Force Beale AFB SFCC Michael Waite (530) 634-2440 PoliceServices@beale.af.mil
Yuba Yuba County Sheriff (Marysville) Glenda Hyde (530) 749-7788 ghyde@co.yuba.ca.us
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